

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

Writ Petition (S) No. 3639 of 2021

Ram Vilas Sarthi **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh & others

19.07.2021	<p>Mr. S. S. Masih, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Niraj Pradhan, P.L. for the State/Respondent no.1.</p> <p>Let notice be issued to the respondents 2 & 3 on payment of PF as per rules and the matter be listed for hearing after the reply of the respondents is received.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (P. Sam Koshy) JUDGE</p>