

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

W.P.(S) No. 3639 of 2021Ram Vilas Sarthi **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh & Others.

13/04/2023	Ms. Samsun Samuel Masih, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Sandeep Dubey, Deputy Advocate General for the State/respondent No. 1. Mr. B.D. Guru, Advocate for respondents No. 2 & 3. Mr. B.D. Guru, learned counsel for respondents No. 2 & 3, prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file additional return. As prayed, post this matter in the first week of July, 2023. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge