

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

Order Sheet

**WPS No. 3639 of 2021**

Ram Vilas Sarthi **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

<p><b><u>04.07.2023</u></b></p>	<p>Mr. S. S. Masih, Advocate for Petitioner. Ms. Akanksha Jain, Dy. G.A. for the State. Counsel for the Petitioner prays for time. As prayed for, time granted. List this case after a week.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- <b>(P. Sam Koshy)</b> <b>JUDGE</b></p>