

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 3639 of 2021****RAM VILAS SARTHI versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH and others****Order Sheet**

31.07.2025	<p>Mr. Shubham Dev Mallick, Advocate holding the brief of Mr. S.S. Masih, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>Ms. Neelima Singh Thakur, P.L. for the State.</p> <p>Mr. Dinesh Yadav, Advocate holding the brief of Mr. Anuroop Panda, Advocate for respondents No. 2 & 3.</p> <p>At the request of Mr. Mallick, Call this matter after two weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge</p>
-------------------	---

Siddhant